2018 Land Cruiser

Utility (5-seat) 3-door Diesel 2.8D-4D 177 DIN hp Man (6-speed) 190 171-190 £1,240 37% £26,178.33 £5235.67 £726.00 £32,140.00 £33,435.00
Utility (5-seat) 5-door Diesel 2.8D-4D 177 DIN hp Man (6-speed) 194 191-225 £1,760 37% £26,807.50 £5361.50 £726.00 £32,895.00 £34,710.00
Utility (5-seat) 5-door Diesel 2.8D-4D 177 DIN hp Auto 194 191-225 £1,760 37% £28,178.33 £5635.67 £726.00 £34,540.00 £36,355.00
Active (5-seat) 5-door Diesel 2.8D-4D 177 DIN hp Auto 194 191-225 £1,760 37% £30,928.33 £6,185.67 £726.00 £37,840.00 £39,655.00
Active (7-seat) 5-door Diesel 2.8D-4D 177 DIN hp Auto 194 191-225 £1,760 37% £31,432.50 £6,286.50 £726.00 £38,445.00 £40,260.00
Icon (7-seat) 5-door Diesel 2.8D-4D 177 DIN hp Auto 194 191-225 £1,760 37% £37,928.33 £7,585.67 £726.00  £46,240.00 £48,055.00
Invincible (7-seat)  5-door Diesel 2.8D-4D 177 DIN hp Auto 194 191-225 £1,760 37% £41,928.33 £8385.67 £726.00 £51,040.00 £52,855.00
~ All CO, emissions data is sourced from official EU-regulated tests. This is provided for comparability purposes only. *VVED - First year Vehicle Excise Duty 5 BIK - Benefitin kind company car tax; see page 33 for further details.

28



Off Road Pack: Kinetic Dynamic Suspension (KDSS), Rear Differential Lock, Body Angle
Display, Crawl Control, Multi-Terrain Monitor (MTM), Multi-Terrain Select (MTS),
Off-Road Turn Assist, Blind Spot Monitor (BSM), Panoramic View Monitor (PVM),

Rear Cross Traffic Alert (RCTA), Puddle Lamps & Reverse Tilting Door Mirrors

JBL premium sound system, 14 speakers, wi-fi & voice recognition

Toyota Touch® 2 with Go

Protection Pack: side mouldings, rear bumper protection plate, boot liner

Style Pack®: 19" glossy black diamond cut alloys & chrome mirror covers,
rear chrome trim, rear underrun

Towing kit: detachable - 7-pin
Towing kit: detachable — 13-pin
Towing kit: fixed — 7-pin

Towing kit: fixed — 13-pin
Towing kit: flanged - 7-pin
Towing kit: flanged - 13-pin
Metallic paint

Pearlescent paint

For a fulllist of the Toyota Genuine Accessories available for Land Cruiser, please contact your local Toyota Centre.
@ Standard O Option —Not available AWD - All Wheel Drive FWD - Front Wheel Drive
** Please note you cannot have a Towing pack with a Style pack, due to rear underrun incompatibility.

For full specification details on Land Cruiser go to www.toyota.co.uk/landcruiser and download or order a brochure.

O O O O O 0O O ©

° Available from April 2018.

(¢]

O O O O O 0O O ©

O**
O**
O**
O**
O**

O**

O**
O**
O**
O**
O**

O**

£2,329.17

£1,212.50
£625.00
£495.83

£1,416.67

£458.33
£500.00
£375.00
£416.67
£375.00
£416.67
£583.33
£750.00

£465.83

£242.50
£125.00
£99.17

£283.33

£91.67
£100.00
£75.00
£83.33
£75.00
£83.33
£116.67
£150.00

£2,795.00

£1,455.00
£750.00
£595.00

£1,700.00

£550.00
£600.00
£450.00
£500.00
£450.00
£500.00
£700.00
£900.00

29



Commercial vehicles

Land Cruiser
Utility SWB Diesel 177 DINhp Man (6-speed) 197 £26,636.67 £250 £5,327.33 £31,964.00 £32,995.00 £5,448.99 £27,546.01
Utility LWB Diesel 177 DINhp Man (6-speed) 197 £27,599.17 £250 £5,519.83 £33,119.00 £34,150.00 £5,641.49 £28,508.51
~ All CO, emissions data is sourced from official EU-regulated tests. This is provided for comparability purposes only. *VVED —First year Vehicle Excise Duty

34



Towing Pack: fixed = 7-Pin

Towing Pack: fixed — 13-Pin

Towing Pack: flanged/detachable — 7-Pin
Towing Pack: flanged/detachable - 13-Pin

O O O O O

Metallic paint

@ Standard O Option —Not available

Accessories
A wide range of accessories is available. Please see your local Toyota Business Centre for details.

£375.00
£416.67
£458.33
£500.00
£583.33

For full specification details on Land Cruiser go to www.toyota.co.uk/landcruiser and download or order a brochure.

£75.00

£83.33

£91.67
£100.00
£116.67

£450.00
£500.00
£550.00
£600.00
£700.00

£450.00
£500.00
£550.00
£600.00
£700.00

£75.00

£83.33

£91.67
£100.00
£116.67

35





