

2018 Land Cruiser

***	***************************************					CO ₂ Emissions^ g/km	VED band g/km	VED*	BIK⁵	Basic	VAT	Delivery & No. Plates	List	On the Road
Utility (5-seat)	3-door	Diesel	2.8 D-4D	177 DIN hp	Man (6-speed)	190	171–190	£1,240	37%	£26,178.33	£5,235.67	£726.00	£32,140.00	£33,435.00
Utility (5-seat)	5-door	Diesel	2.8 D-4D	177 DIN hp	Man (6-speed)	194	191–225	£1,760	37%	£26,807.50	£5,361.50	£726.00	£32,895.00	£34,710.00
Utility (5-seat)	5-door	Diesel	2.8 D-4D	177 DIN hp	Auto	194	191–225	£1,760	37%	£28,178.33	£5,635.67	£726.00	£34,540.00	£36,355.00
Active (5-seat)	5-door	Diesel	2.8 D-4D	177 DIN hp	Auto	194	191–225	£1,760	37%	£30,928.33	£6,185.67	£726.00	£37,840.00	£39,655.00
Active (7-seat)	5-door	Diesel	2.8 D-4D	177 DIN hp	Auto	194	191–225	£1,760	37%	£31,432.50	£6,286.50	£726.00	£38,445.00	£40,260.00
Icon (7-seat)	5-door	Diesel	2.8 D-4D	177 DIN hp	Auto	194	191–225	£1,760	37%	£37,928.33	£7,585.67	£726.00	£46,240.00	£48,055.00
Invincible (7-seat)	5-door	Diesel	2.8 D-4D	177 DIN hp	Auto	194	191–225	£1,760	37%	£41,928.33	£8,385.67	£726.00	£51,040.00	£52,855.00

 $^{^{\}wedge}$ All CO₂ emissions data is sourced from official EU-regulated tests. This is provided for comparability purposes only.

^{*} VED - First year Vehicle Excise Duty

[§] BIK – Benefit in kind company car tax; see page 33 for further details.

	Utility	Active	Icon	Invincible	Exc VAT	VAT	Inc VAT
OPTION AVAILABILITY Factory options							
Off Road Pack: Kinetic Dynamic Suspension (KDSS), Rear Differential Lock, Body Angle Display, Crawl Control, Multi-Terrain Monitor (MTM), Multi-Terrain Select (MTS), Off-Road Turn Assist, Blind Spot Monitor (BSM), Panoramic View Monitor (PVM), Rear Cross Traffic Alert (RCTA), Puddle Lamps & Reverse Tilting Door Mirrors	-	-	0	•	£2,329.17	£465.83	£2,795.00
JBL premium sound system, 14 speakers, wi-fi & voice recognition	-	-	0	•	£1,212.50	£242.50	£1,455.00
Toyota Touch® 2 with Go	-	0	•	•	£625.00	£125.00	£750.00
Protection Pack: side mouldings, rear bumper protection plate, boot liner	-	0	0	0	£495.83	£99.17	£595.00
Style Pack [®] : 19" glossy black diamond cut alloys & chrome mirror covers, rear chrome trim, rear underrun	-	-	0	0	£1,416.67	£283.33	£1,700.00
Towing kit: detachable – 7-pin	0	0	0**	0**	£458.33	£91.67	£550.00
Towing kit: detachable – 13-pin	0	0	0**	0**	£500.00	£100.00	£600.00
Towing kit: fixed – 7-pin	0	0	0**	0**	£375.00	£75.00	£450.00
Towing kit: fixed – 13-pin	0	0	0**	0**	£416.67	£83.33	£500.00
Towing kit: flanged – 7-pin	0	0	0**	0**	£375.00	£75.00	£450.00
Towing kit: flanged – 13-pin	0	0	0**	0**	£416.67	£83.33	£500.00
Metallic paint	0	0	0	0	£583.33	£116.67	£700.00
Pearlescent paint	0	0	0	0	£750.00	£150.00	£900.00

For a full list of the Toyota Genuine Accessories available for Land Cruiser, please contact your local Toyota Centre.

[●] Standard ○ Option — Not available AWD – All Wheel Drive FWD – Front Wheel Drive ° Available from April 2018.

^{**} Please note you cannot have a Towing pack with a Style pack, due to rear underrun incompatibility.

Commercial vehicles



Land Cruiser

			CO ₂ Emissions^ g/km	Basic	VED*	VAT	Retail	"On Road"	Reclaimable VAT	Commercial Vehicle "On Road"
Land Cruiser AWD 2.8 D-4D (177 hp)										
Utility SWB	Diesel 177 DIN hp	Man (6-speed)	197	£26,636.67	£250	£5,327.33	£31,964.00	£32,995.00	£5,448.99	£27,546.01
Utility LWB	Diesel 177 DIN hp	Man (6-speed)	197	£27,599.17	£250	£5,519.83	£33,119.00	£34,150.00	£5,641.49	£28,508.51

[^] All CO₂ emissions data is sourced from official EU-regulated tests. This is provided for comparability purposes only. * VED – First year Vehicle Excise Duty

LAND CRUISER FACTORY OPTIONS	Utility	Basic	VAT	Retail	"On Road"	Reclaimable VAT
Towing Pack: fixed – 7-Pin	0	£375.00	£75.00	£450.00	£450.00	£75.00
Towing Pack: fixed – 13-Pin	0	£416.67	£83.33	£500.00	£500.00	£83.33
Towing Pack: flanged/detachable – 7-Pin	0	£458.33	£91.67	£550.00	£550.00	£91.67
Towing Pack: flanged/detachable – 13-Pin	0	£500.00	£100.00	£600.00	£600.00	£100.00
Metallic paint	0	£583.33	£116.67	£700.00	£700.00	£116.67

● Standard O Option — Not available

Accessories

 $\label{lem:condition} A \ wide \ range \ of \ accessories \ is \ available. \ Please \ see \ your \ local \ Toyota \ Business \ Centre \ for \ details.$

For full specification details on Land Cruiser go to www.toyota.co.uk/landcruiser and download or order a brochure.